AND CLEARING CORPORATION  

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

No.: 960/VSDC - DKCP.NV 
Re: Adjustment of registered share quantity 
information - stock symbol CHP. 

Hanoi, January 22, 2026 

• Total amount: VND 5,500,000 
(In words: Five million five hundred thousand Vietnam Dong) 

Including: 

o Service fee: VND 5,000,000 

o VAT (10%): VND 500,000 

• Payment term: Bank transfer to account No. 1220195861 at the Joint Stock 
Commercial Bank for Investment and Development of Viet Nam (BIDV) - Ha Thanh 
Branch. Account name: